FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09/ 01

09-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101467033 RL - LIVE FURM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	parameter and the second secon				
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Cther				
Conveying Faity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name OSUS, INC.	01 26 2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	DELAWARE				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
] mark in additional numes of receiving parties attached				
Name STEMPLER ENTERPRISES, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 300 DELAWARE AVENUE					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) WILMINGTON	DE 19801				
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion DELAWARE				
9/2000 NTHAI1 00000212 2122074	OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:481 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0876

		en alemania and analysis of the same and a second at the second	
			EK119749535US -
FORM PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	
Name	SHERRY H. FLAX		
Address (line 1)	SAUL, EWING, REMICK & SAUL, LLP		
Address (line 2)	100 S. CHARLES STREET		
Address (line 3)	BALTIMORE, MD 21201		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance doc	ument # 2
	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of Number	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property)
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	Registra	ation Number(s)
		2122074	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved.	#
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00

Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 50-0469 **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: No **Statement and Signature** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Sherry H. Flax Name of Person Signing **Date Signed**

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0877**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADE MARKS

WHEREAS, OSUS, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Stempler Enumprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in to and under said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for is own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. Assignor does hereby covenant and warrant that it has full right to convey the registrations and applications herein sold and assigned.

SS

OSUS, INC.

By: Ula W. Myers (SEAL)

Alan W. Myers ,President

STATE OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF ('LL DEDEL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2011 day of January, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Emires April 80, 2001

422217.3 1/24/00

रमापि छटा छात्र जन्मे कले १०५

EK119749535US

SCHEDULE A - U.S. REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

ARENA FIRST AID - U.S. Reg. No. 2,122,074

617128.1 1/24/00

** TOTAL PAGE.040 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0879